Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2021-03 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 3
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAF00000CJ
Revision No:
3
This is to certify:
That the Fire Damper
with type designation(s)
FDA Fire Damper
Issued to
Halton Marine Oy
Lahti , Finland
is found to comply with
DNV offshore standards
DNV rules for classification – Ships
DNV statutory interpretations DNV -SI-0364 – SOLAS interpretations, Edition July 2021
Application :
Approved for use in ducts penetrating bulkheads and  decks of Class A-0 to A-60.
Maximum size of the damper 2500 x 2600 mm (W x H)
Products approved by this certificate are accepted f or installation on all vessels classed by DNV.
Issued at Høvik   on 2021-10-04
This Certificate is valid until 2026-10-03.
DNV local station: Helsinki FIS
Approval Engineer: Grzegorz Wolski
for DNV
Helene David -Andersen
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV AS, its
parent companies and their subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV”) arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the
purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any
circumstance be limited to 300,000 USD.
Job Id: 262.1-022997-5
Certificate No: TAF00000CJ
Revision No:  3
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2021-03 www.dnv.com Page 2 of 3
Product description
“FDA Fire Damper”
is a single/multi-bladed, rectangular fire damper with manual and/or automatic (electric/pneumatic) actuation intended to
use in bulkheads and decks.
The fire damper consists of steel 3 mm thick casing bolted to the 3/5 mm thick coaming by means of M10 bolts and nuts
and sealed with Pyrocryl acrylic sealant (manufacturer: Den Braven) or Sealfire W200 (manufacturer: Neutron Fire
Technologies Ltd.). Coaming is welded to the bulkhead/deck.
The blades are made of 1 mm thick steel bolted to shaft.
Total blade thickness:  21 mm
Maximum number of blades: 6
Maximum blade height:  250 mm
Maximum blade length:  1200 mm
The minimum distance between the fire damper and bulkhead/deck is 225 mm.
The coaming/casing is insulated with 60 mm thick Paroc Marine Fire Slab 100 (nominal density: 100 kg/m3) on unexposed
and exposed side of bulkhead/deck. For details, please see table below.
Size (W x H) Installation on bulkheads Installation on decks
1200 x 1600 mm A-0   – as per dwg. LH-51502
A-60 – as per dwg. LH-51500 &
LH-51501
A-0   – as per dwg. LH-51502
A-60 – as per dwg. LH-51500 &
LH-51501
200 x 200 mm A-60 – as per dwg. LH-51500 A-30 – as per dwg. LH-51501
A-60 – as per dwg. LH-51500
300 x 300 mm A-60 – as per dwg. LH-51500  A-30 – as per dwg. LH-51501
A-60 – as per dwg. LH-51500